
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TRIBAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:798
ANSWERED ON:29.02.2000
WELFARE OF TRIBAL WOMEN
RAMDAS ATHAWALE

Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government are aware that girls and women of Beria Tribe living mainly in Murena, Datia of Madhya Pradesh are involved in prostitution; and;

(b) if so, the ramedial steps being taken or proposed to be taken by the Government for the welfare of tribal women involved in prostitution?

Answer

MINISTER OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS
SHRI JUAL ORAM
(a) & (b) The information is being collected from the State Government and will be laid on the table of the House.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  TRIBAL AFFAIRS  LOK SABHA
	Answer

